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PLAN NOTES: Revision Date

l.  FIRE BLOCKING |S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SEPARATION BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, IN WALLS AT STAIR
STRINGERS (TOP ¢ BOTTOM), AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS
AND AT OPENINGS AROUND DUCTS, VENTS, PIPES AND FLUE CHASES. FIRE
BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING |0 FEET. CRC
R30O2.1I.

2. DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED
WITH LANDINGS OR FLOORS NOT MORE THAN T7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF
THE THRESHOLD. CRC R3I11.3.2 ¢ R3I1.3.3 EXCEPTION: A LANDING IS NOT
REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OF TWO OR FEWER RISERS IS LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR, PROVIDED THE DOOR, OTHER THAN A
STORM/SCREEN DOOR, DOES NOT SHWING OVER THE STAIRWAY.

LANDINGS OR FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL NOT BE
MORE THAN [-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. NHEN

‘ EXTERIOR LANDINGS/FLOORS SERVING THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR ARE
‘ : ‘ NOT AT GRADE, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS TO GRADE BY

MEANS OF A RAMP OR STAIRS. CRC R3I1.3. THE LANDING AT AN EXTERIOR
DOORNWAY SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN T7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF THE
THRESHOLD, PROVIDED THE DOOR, OTHER THAN A STORM OR SCREEN
DOOR, DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR. CRC R3II.3.|
EXCEPTION ¢ R3I1.3.3
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. SAFETY GLAZING NOTES (TEMPERED):

GLAZING IN DOORS OR WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR

DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR TAG SIZE TYPE COUNT COMMENT

GLAZING WITHIN 60" OF AN EXTERIOR WALKWAY

3242 GLASS | W/ 2'-0"x6'-8&" SIDELITE ) . GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR BATHTUB AND SHOWER

GLAZING IN NINDOWS MEASURED LESS THAN 60" FROM THE SHOWER OR BATHTUB.
GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING;

FRENCH OUTSHING
PAIR CONCEALED HINGES

GEENEUNN

3262 GREENHOUSE 2 ‘ . - : - |. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANEL |S LARGER THAN 9 SF.; AND

ll. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR; AND
L i lll. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

FRENCH I

1

2852 SC 3 SOLID

GLAZING NOTES (WUI):

FRENCH INTERIOR FRENCH (+)
FIRE ZONE - ALL WINDOWS TO BE TEMPERED, HIGH WIND GLASS
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KITCHEN 1S REQUIRED TO HAVE A DEDICATED EXHAUST
FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE.

IF THE KITCHEN IS EQUIPPED WITH INTERMITTENT
OPERATED EXHAUST FAN A MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE
OF 100 CFMS 1S REQUIRED.

Structural Engineer:

WM Structural

4096 Piedmont Ave. Ste 274
Oakland, CA d46l|

(510) 995-6428

info@wmstructural.com

IF THE KITCHEN IS EQUIPPED WITH CONTINUOUSLY

OPERATING KITCHEN FAN THE FAN MUST OPERATE AT 5
AIR CHANGES PER HOUR.

COUNT | COMMENT

2852 DH |

WINDOW SCHEDULE O < %
WINDOW TAG SIZE TYPE
PANTRY /
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; KITCHEN | TUB/SHOWER NOTE: Architectural Drafting:
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=N n2k CAD Services
[ TUB AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A 319 12th Street
HALL =

NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL Petaluma, CA 94952
EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE 101.718.6914
FLOOR. MATERIALS USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB info@n2kCAD.com
AND SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS
SHALL BE GLASS MAT GYPSUM PANEL, FIBER-REINFORCED
GYPSUM PANELS, NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT BACKER

1 BOARD, OR NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT REINFORCED

3

OVENS | REF. CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.

L

Drawings for:

CLOSET PANTRY

DECK

PRIMARY

a ' " —  DECK T

@ WATER EFFICIENCY NOTES:

l.  WATER CLOSET TO BE .28 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM
|Z| OR DUAL FLUSH PER CPC 4l1.2.
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Residence

Addition & Remodel

CLOSET

KITCHEN FAUCET TO BE 1.6 GALLONS PER MINUTE,
MAXIMUM PER CPC 40172.2.l.

4-3 1/2" = 2.

3. LAVATORY FAUCET TO BE |.2 GALLONS PER MINUTE,
MAXIMUM, PER CPC 40T1.2.1.2.

&1 Manzanita Ave
Novato, CA 94945

OFFICE

4. SHOWERHEADS TO BE 1.& GALLONS PER MINUTE, MAXIMUM,
PER CPC 406.2.

APN I57-103-5I
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PROVIDE A GFCI/WP RECEPTACLE OUTLET PER CEC
21052(E), 210.86, AND 406.4(B).

7 /V\ L] 2. PROVIDE A GFCI, WATERPROOF, AND TAMPER RESISTANT

- RECEPTACLE OUTLET AT THE FRONT AND REAR OF THE
< 6' TUB > @ @ (CABNET BUILDING PER CEC 210.8, 406.4(B), 406.12, AND 210.52(E).
409 409
e |

3. RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN WET LOCATIONS SHALL HAVE
AN ENCLOSURE THAT 1S WEATHERPROOF WEATHER OR NOT DRAWN
THE ATTACHMENT PLUG CAP |S REMOVED. n2k
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PLAN NOTES: Revision Date

l.  FIRE BLOCKING |S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A SEPARATION BETWEEN
CONCEALED VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL SPACES, IN WALLS AT STAIR
STRINGERS (TOP ¢ BOTTOM), AT SOFFITS, DROP CEILINGS, COVE CEILINGS
AND AT OPENINGS AROUND DUCTS, VENTS, PIPES AND FLUE CHASES. FIRE
BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED VERTICALLY AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR
LEVELS AND HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING |0 FEET. CRC
R30O2.1I.

2. DOORS OTHER THAN THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL BE PROVIDED
_______ WITH LANDINGS OR FLOORS NOT MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF
e e — THE THRESHOLD. CRC R3I132 & R3I1.3.3 EXCEPTION: A LANDING IS NOT
REQUIRED WHERE A STAIRWAY OF TWO OR FEWER RISERS IS LOCATED ON
THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THE DOOR, PROVIDED THE DOOR, OTHER THAN A
STORM/SCREEN DOOR, DOES NOT SWING OVER THE STAIRWAY.

STORAGE

3. LANDINGS OR FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR SHALL NOT BE
MORE THAN [-1/2" LOWER THAN THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. NHEN

= _ ; EXTERIOR LANDINGS/FLOORS SERVING THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOOR ARE

':F — ‘ — ‘ NOT AT GRADE, THEY SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ACCESS TO GRADE BY

) QOO[ MEANS OF A RAMP OR STAIRS. CRC R3I13. THE LANDING AT AN EXTERIOR
DOORWAY SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7-3/4" BELOW THE TOP OF THE

E THRESHOLD, PROVIDED THE DOOR, OTHER THAN A STORM OR SCREEN

T 2 - DOOR, DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR FLOOR. CRC R3lI 3.l

EXCEPTION ¢ R3I133
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GLAZING IN DOORS OR WITHIN 24" OF A DOOR

GLAZING WITHIN 60" OF AN EXTERIOR WALKWAY

GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR BATHTUB AND SHOWER

GLAZING IN NINDOWS MEASURED LESS THAN 60" FROM THE SHOWER OR BATHTUB.
GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL MEETS ALL OF THE FOLLOWING;
E’ b |. THE EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANEL |S LARGER THAN 9 SF.; AND

ll. THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR; AND

. lll. THE TOP EDGE OF THE GLAZING 1S MORE THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR.
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PARKING ] | |, KITCHEN 1S REQUIRED TO HAVE A DEDICATED EXHAUST Structural Engineer:
—— FAN DUCTED TO THE OUTSIDE. WM Structural

4096 Piedmont Ave. Ste 27
IF THE KITCHEN 1S EQUIPPED WITH INTERMITTENT Oakland, CA d46l|
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2.
DOOR SCHEDULE ﬁ 10°-0" B - N OPERATED EXHAUST FAN A MINIMUM VENTILATION RATE (510) d95-6428
DOOR TAG SIZE TYPE COUNT COMMENT d OF 100 CFMS 1S REQUIRED. info@wmstructural.com
| — ELECTRICAL [
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] TUB/SHOWER NOTE: Architectural Drafting:
. n2k CAD Services

TUB AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A 319 12th Street
NONABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH WALL SURFACES SHALL Petaluma, CA 94952

I/2" TYPE 'X' GYP. BD.
WINDOW SCHEDULE cePARATING oHoP, s EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 6 FEET ABOVE THE 10711186414

] STORAGE ¢ LAUNDRY FLOOR. MATERIALS USED AS BACKERS FOR WALL TILE IN TUB info@n2kCAD.com
NNDOWTAG | SIF TYPE | CONT | COMMENT FROM RESIDENCE AND SHOWER AREAS AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS

? S e ER ROOF GYPSUM PANELS, NON-ASBESTOS FIBER-CEMENT BACKER
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T LOWER DECK CEMENTITIOUS BACKER UNITS INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE

u LOWER m| X X WITH MANUFACTURERS' RECOMMENDATIONS.
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. WATER CLOSET TO BE 1.26 GALLONS PER FLUSH MAXIMUM .
OR DUAL FLUSH PER CPC 4l1.2. Martha Davis
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RooF _ WUI ROOF DECK NOTES:

NEW ROOF
L] DS~ \L

THE EXPOSED ROOF DECK ON THE UNDERSIDE OF THE
ENCLOSED ROOF EAVES SHALL CONSIST OF THE
FOLLONWING PER CRC 3271.7.4

RIDGE

T a. NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL

gk SHED b. IGNITION RESISTANT MATERIAL
ROOF

BELONW ¢. ONE LAYER OF 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM SHEATHING Structural Engineer:

APPLIED BEHIND AN EXTERIOR COVERING ON THE WM Structural

L
3 . WALLS
N BELOW

UNDERSIDE EXTERIOR OF THE ROOF DECK

THE EXTERIOR PORTION OF A |-HOUR FIRE
RESISTIVE EXTERIOR WALL ASSEMBLY APPLIED

4096 Piedmont Ave. Ste 274
Oakland, CA d4él|

(510) 995-6428
info@nmstructural.com

J TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF DECK DESIGNED
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INSTALL CRANLSPACE VAPOR BARRIER - REINFORCED POLYETHYLENE
A. PROVIDE A GUARD AT ANY WALKING SURFACE OVER 30" ABOVE GRADE PLASTIC. SHEETING (POLY) OF AT LEAST 6 MIL THICKNESS pripcrilat oROVIDE UNDERELOOR
OR FLOOR BELOW, INCLUDING NEW DECKS AND TOP OF STAIRWAT. EXPOSURE TO MATCH LA AR LOCE
CRANL VENTILATION REQUIRED; EXISTING SIDING W/ CRC R408 - SEE VENT
B. MINIMUM HEIGHT OF 42" (A GUARD WHOSE TOP RAIL ALSO SERVES AS A 1843 5Q. FT. AT 11500 = .23 5Q. FT. OF VENTILATION OR 11693 Q. IN. CALCS THIS SHEET L EVATION I
Tlo

STAIR HANDRAIL MAY BE 34" TO 38" ABOVE TREAD NOSING).
CRANL VENTILATION PROVIDED;

C. SPACING FOR INTERMEDIATE RAILS SUCH THAT A 4" DIAMETER SPHERE
CANNOT PASS THROUGH (OR SPECIFY THAT RAIL 1S SOLID). EXCEPTIONS:
4375" ALLOWED AT STAIR GUARD; 6" ALLOWED AT TRIANGLE OPENING
FORMED BY RISER, TREAD AND BOTTOM RAIL.

384 SQ. IN. > 176 SQ. IN.

WITHOUT CRANLSPACE VAPOR BARRIER

D. HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE MOUNTED SO THAT THE CRANL VENTILATION REQUIRED;

COMPLETED RAIL AND SUPPORTING STRUCTURE ARE CAPABLE OF
WITHSTANDING A CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 POUNDS APPLIED IN ANY
DIRECTION AT ANY POINT ALONG THE TOP.

CRANL VENTILATION PROVIDED;

VENTING = (&) TOTAL 4xI2 VENTS = 48*8 = 384 SQ. IN.

VENTING = (40) TOTAL 4xI2 VENTS = 48*40 = 1920 SQ. IN.

1920 SQ. IN. > 1769 SQ. IN.

CRAWL VENTILATION NOTE:

AT LEAST ONE VENTILATION OPENING

PROPOSED SIDE ELEVATION - WEST 2

SHALL BE WITHIN 3' OF EACH CORNER OF
THE BUILDING. THEY SHALL BE COVERED
WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT WIRE MESH
WITH OPENINGS OF 1/8" TO 1/4" IN
DIMENSION. CRC R408.2.
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1843 SQ. FT. AT 1:150 = 12.29 5Q. FT. OF VENTILATION OR [769.26 SQ. IN.
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